## AGARTALA SMART CITY LIMITED (CIN: U74999TR2016SGC013499)

## 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR, UD BHAWAN, SHAKUNTALA ROAD AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA- 799001

No.F.4(33)/(P-II)/ASCL/2019/1602-1607

Dt. 19.03.2020

## **Indicative Notice inviting e-tender**

On behalf of the Agartala Smart City Limited, the SPV under Smart City Mission, Chief Executive Officer, invites e-tender in <a href="https://www.tripuratenders.gov.in">www.tripuratenders.gov.in</a> for the following works (Asian Development Bank Tenders):

SI.	Name of work	Tender ID	Earnest Money	Bid Processing
No			Deposit	fee
I	Renovation and Restoration of Ujjayanta Palace Garden including Operation and Maintenance for Five years	2020_ADBT_9412_1	Rs.42,00,000/-	Rs.5000/-
2	MBB College Lake Revitalization including Operation and Maintenance for Five years	2020_ADBT_9347_1	Rs.31,50,000/-	Rs.5000/-

For further details please visit www.tripuratenders.gov.in.

Chief Executive Officer
Agartala Smart City Limited
Agartala, Tripura

## Copy to:

- 1) The Director, Department of Information technology, Govt of Tripura. He is requested to publish the instant advertisement in State Government Portal and Agartala Smart City Website.
- 2) The Public Information Officer, Agartala Municipal Corporation for publication of same advertisement for 1 (one) day in 2 (two) local newspapers namely, Dainik Sambad & Tripura Observer and 01 national Newspaper namely Times of India.

3) The System Analyst, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala for publication the same in www.agartalacity.tripura.gov.in.

4) Er. Tanumoy Das (Sr. Programmer & CDO) & Er. Nilava Adhikary, (Sr. Programmer & SM-MSI) for information and necessary action.

5) The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors' Association, Shakuntala Road, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Metro Bazar, for information.